

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.MM 1-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 8417/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2013 in LPA No.189/2013  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Avinav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

For UOI/DOT Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, A.S.G.  
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR  
Ms. Debopama Roy, Adv.

For Applicant in IA 3 (For impleadment) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Sondhi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha S., Adv.

For Idea Cellular Ltd. (Not a party) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are inclined to hear the matter in further detail. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 11th April, 2013, at the top of the List in the morning, for further consideration.

Let it be recorded that on behalf of the Union of India, it has been submitted by the learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhok, that no coercive steps will be taken in the meantime.

Let this Bench be re-constituted on the said date for the said purpose.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|