

Listed on 11.09.2013
Before Court No. ___
Item No. ___

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14568/2013

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. Petitioner
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 11th September, 2013 before appropriate bench.

Parties are permitted to file additional documents in the meantime. ."

it is submitted that, counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th of September, 2013

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr C.D. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr D.S. Mahra, Advocate
3. Ms Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Advocate
4. Mr Subramonium Prasad, Advocate
5. M/s Khaitan & Co.,, Advocates
6. Ms.Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

P-2/MKR